10-30-2003

Form PTO-1595	ET
161111	87722 ——————
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of Conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving Party(ies)
STRUCTURAL BIOINFORMATICS, INC.	CENGENT THERAPEUTICS, INC. 10929 Technology Place San Diego, California 92127
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X_ No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes <u>X</u> No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
AssignmentMergerSecurity Agreement X Change of nameOther	
Execution Date: July 14, 2003	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/138,068	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes _X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Stephanie L. Seidman HELLER EHRMAN WHITE & McAULIFFE LLP 4350 La Jolla Village Drive 7th Floor San Diego, CA 92122-1246	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Check enclosed X Authorized to charge any underpayment to deposit account
	8. Deposit account Number: 50-1213
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Stephanie L. Seidman Name of Person Signing Registration No. 33,779 Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $\underline{4}$	

10/29/2003 ECOOPER 00000176 10138068

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 014629 FRAME: 0199



SECRETARY OF STATE

I, *Kevin Shelley*, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of _______ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

JUL 1 4 2003

Secretary of State

Suc/State Form CE-107 (rev. 1/03)

OSP 00 7469

16 03 03:58p

68/27/2003 13:18

80597878

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

STRUCTURAL BIOINFORMATICS, INC., a California corporation

ENDORSED - FILED In the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

JUN 1 6 2003

KEVIN SHELLEY Secretary of State

David D. Muth and John P. Schmid certify that:

- 1. They are the President and Secretary, respectively, of Structural Bioinformatics, Inc., a California corporation.
- 2. The Articles of Incorporation of Structural Bioinformatics, Inc. are hereby amended by changing Article 1 to read in its entirety as follows:

ARTICLE 1

The name of this corporation is Congent Therapeautics, Inc. (the "Corporation").

- 3. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors of Structural Bioinformatics, Inc.
- 4. The foregoing amendment has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders of Structural Bioinformatics, Inc. in accordance with California Corporations Code Section 902. The total number of outstanding shares of Structural Bioinformatics, Inc. is 30,951,551. The number of outstanding shares of Common Stock of Structural Bioinformatics, Inc. is 6,975,728. The number of outstanding shares of all series of Preferred Stock of Structural Bioinformatics, Inc. is 23,975,823. The percentage vote required to approve the foregoing amendment was more than 50% for the Common Stock and the Preferred Stock, voting together as a single class. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required.

(the balance of this page is intentionally black)
(the eignature page follows)

PATENT REEL: 014629 FRAME: 0201

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on 9____, 2003.

The undersigned, David D. Muth and John P. Schmid, the President and Secretary, respectively, of Structural Bioinformatics, Inc., each respectively declare under penalty of perjury that the matters set out in the foregoing Certificate of Amendment are true of his own knowledge.

EXECUTED at San Diego, California on June 9, 2003.



RECORDED: 10/27/2003

Page 2 of 2

PAGE 4/6 * RCVD AT 9/16/03 3:58:39 PM [Pacific Daylight Time] * 6VR:/3 * DNIS:5960 * CSID:858 618 1040 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-30.

PATENT

REEL: 014629 FRAME: 0202